

SC No.388/21

FIR No.276/21

State Vs Manoj Dubey

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

11.02.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Khandelwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/c.

Sh. P. P. Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/SI Mukesh Kumar.

IO has filed a report. In the report, it has been stated that the address of the accused is yet to be verified.

IO/SI Mukesh Kumar is directed to verify the address of the accused and submit the report within a week.

Let the bail application be listed for **18.02.2022**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/11.02.2022