

SC No. 388/21

FIR No. 276/21

PS : Vasant Kunj (North)

State vs. Manoj Dubey

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on court bail.

FSL report is still awaited.

Reply is filed by SI Yashpal Yadav, who stated that he has been transferred about six months back from PS Vasant Kunj (North) to PS Safdarjung Enclave and he would not be in a position to file the FSL report.

Issue notice to the SHO PS Vasant Kunj (North) with direction to retrieve the FSL report and file the same before this court on or before the next date of hearing.

Renotify for further proceedings on **13.10.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/20.07.2022