

SC No. 388/21
State v. Manoj Dubey
FIR No. 276/21

13.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwa, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

SI Neetu Bisht, PS Vasant Kunj (North).

Accused requests time to engage an advocate.

SI Neetu Bisht, is present for SHO PS Vasant Kunj (North).

She states that FSL report is not yet ready and some more time is requested to retrieve and file the same.

In the circumstances, the case is adjourned for filing of FSL report on **12.01.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/13.10.2022