

SC No. 388/2021
FIR No. 276/2021
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)
State Vs. Manoj Dubey

01.05.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State.

Accused in person on court bail.

Sh. Rajtilak Guha Roy, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
the accused.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **10.07.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

(Ahlmad)
01.05.2024