

SC 388/2021  
STATE Vs. MANOJ DUBEY  
FIR NO. : 276 /2021  
PS : VASANT KUNJ (NORTH)

**10.07.2024**

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Legal Aid Counsel.

IO / SI Chandan is present.

Legal Aid Counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that he has yet to get the file from the erstwhile counsel of the accused.

IO/ SI Chandan states that FSL Result has been obtained and same shall be filed by way of supplementary chargesheet. For the said purpose, he also seeks sometime. In view of submission, IO/SHO is directed to file the FSL Result on or before next date of hearing.

In view of above, list the matter for consideration on the point of charge on **05-08-2024**.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.07.2024