

SC No.388/2021
FIR No.276/2021
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)
U/s.307 IPC
State Vs. Manoj Dubey

05.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused in person on court bail.

Sh. Raj Tilak Guha, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused.

FSL result not filed today by the IO/SHO concerned
despite issuance of directions vide last order of this court dated
10.07.2024.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
list the matter on **04.09.2024** for consideration on the point of
charge.

Reader/05.08.2024