

SC No. 388/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ DUBEY
FIR No. 276/2021

21.10.2024

Present : Sh. Maqsood Ahmad, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

It is informed by him that the case has been committed in respect of the supplementary Charge Sheet and he has been asked to appear before this court on 24.10.2024.

As a precautionary measure, instead of 24.10.2024, list the matter on **25.10.2024** for consideration on charge.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.10.2024