

SC No. 388/2021
State vs. Manoj Dubey
FIR No. 276/2021

03.12.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. LAC Sh. Raj Tilak.
Victim along with his brother Narender and
Sh. K. K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel.
IO/SI Yashpal Yadav.

PW Santosh Kumar, who is victim in the instant case is present and it is informed by both, the accused and the victim that they have mutually resolved the issue and go for quashing of the FIR.

On this note, the case stands adjourned to
20.01.2025.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.12.2024