

SC No. 388/2021
FIR NO: 276/2021
State Vs. Manoj Dubey
20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. LAC Sh. Rajtilak Guha
Roy.

PW/complainant Santosh Kumar is present along
with Sh.K.K. Chauhan, Advocate.

It is informed by the parties that the matter is still
under deliberation and likely to be mutually settled for which
they need about two months time.

Considering the submissions, the matter stands
adjourned for recording of evidence, on 29.03.2025 and in the
meantime, the parties to resolve the matter amicably.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.01.2025