

**SC No. 388/2021; State vs Manoj Dubey
FIR No. 276/2021; PS Vasant Kunj (North)
U/s 307 IPC**

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail with Ld. Legal Aid
Counsel Sh. Tilakraj Guha Roy.

PW 11 Ct. Ravi Kumar has been partly examined
and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for the want of
case property.

No other PW is present.

Summons sent to PWs Ct. Bharat Bhushan, Sh.
Narender and Dr. Gour Surya Srikrishna received back served
but they are absent despite service.

Summons sent to PWs SI Shiv Kumar and Ct.
Mukesh received back served, however, they have sent their
written request regarding their inability to appear today due to ill
health.

Now to come up for further PE on date already fixed
i.e. **14.11.2025**.

PW 11 Ct. Ravi is bound down for 14.11.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/12.11.2025