

SC No. 388/2021
FIR No. 276/2021
U/s. 307 IPC
PS Vasant Kunj (North)
State vs Manoj Dubey

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Raj Tilak, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW 16 Sh. Narender has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Summons sent to PW IO/SI Shiv Kumar received back served, however, he has sent request regarding his inability to appear today due to fever.

PW IO/SI Shiv Kumar is discharged for today with directions to remain present on the net date of hearing.

PW Ct. Mukesh is absent despite service. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him through SHO concerned returnable on next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further PE on 12.03.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/07.02.2026