

SC No. 388/2021
FIR No. 276/2021
U/s. 307 IPC
PS Vasant Kunj (North)
State vs Manoj Dubey

16.07.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.

No PW is present.

Summons have been served upon PW SI Chandan Rajput through WhatsApp but he is not present.

Perusal of record shows that PW SI Chandan Rajput has not appeared on 08.04.2026, 08.05.2026 and today i.e. 16.07.2026 despite service.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- against PW SI Chandan Rajput, to be executed through SHO PS Vasant Kunj (North), returnable on next date of hearing.

Renotify for PE on 18.08.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.07.2026